Annex 1

LBM No. 61
FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT
IRA P249,988,867,000
(In P0.00)

LGU
Total

National Capital Region
Province 197,715,458
Cities 12,467,966,565
Municipalities 65,951,755

TOTAL, NCR 12,731,633,778
CAR

Province 2,508,007,080
Cities 578,488,668
Municipalities 3,339,429,928
TOTAL CAR 6,425,925,676
REGION |

Province 3,306,156,877
Cities 2,056,016,459

Municipalities

5,363,681,150

TOTAL REGION |

10,725,854,486

REGION Il




Province
Cities
Municipalities

TOTAL REGION Il

REGION Il
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION 11l

REGION IV.A
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION IV.A

REGION IV.B
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION IV.B

REGION V
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION V

REGION VI

3,504,889,536
1,366,468,100
5,391,767,889

10,263,125,525

6,150,896,908
4,583,682,756
8,437,613,309

19,172,192,973

6,551,669,513
4,317,510,487
9,729,396,841

20,598,576,841

3,137,149,542
1,5697,368,523
4,582,088,648

9,316,606,713

4,063,561,361
2,080,333,916
5,980,327,763

12,124,223,040




Province
Cities
Municipalities

TOTAL REGION VI

REGION ViI
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION VII

REGION Vil
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION VI

REGION IX
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION IX

REGION X
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION X

4,603,745,625
5,909,695,748
6,139,792,074

16,653,233,447

3,597,594,380
4,811,053,775
5,610,184,152

14,018,832,307

3,717,930,321
2,207,146,483
5,877,730,017

11,802,806,821

3,856,563,089
2,846,233,712
5,727,341,913

12,430,138,714

3,075,341,480
3,947,343,293
4,211,260,892

11,233,945,665




REGION XI
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION Xl

REGION XiI
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL REGION Xl

CARAGA
Province
Cities

Municipalities

TOTAL CARAGA

TOTAL

SUMMARY
PROVINCE
CITIES
MUNICIPALITIES

GRAND TOTAL

2,678,036,985
3,949,157,235
3,405,023,563

10,032,217,783

5,196,701,077
2,480,485,803
7,951,309,029

15,628,495,909

2,707,399,206
1,778,960,091
3,642,204,449

8,128,563,746

201,286,373,424

58,853,358,438
56,977,911,614
85,455,103,372

201,286,373,424




