FINAL CY 2009 INTERNAL REVENUE ALLOTMENT IRA P249,988,867,000 (In P0.00)

L G U	Total
National Capital Region	
Province	197,715,458
Cities	12,467,966,565
Municipalities	65,951,755
TOTAL, NCR	12,731,633,778
CAR	
Province	2,508,007,080
Cities	578,488,668
Municipalities	3,339,429,928
TOTAL CAR	6,425,925,676
REGION I	
Province	3,306,156,877
Cities	2,056,016,459
Municipalities	5,363,681,150
TOTAL REGION I	10,725,854,486

REGION II

Province Cities Municipalities	3,504,889,536 1,366,468,100 5,391,767,889
TOTAL REGION II	10,263,125,525
REGION III	
Province Cities Municipalities	6,150,896,908 4,583,682,756 8,437,613,309
TOTAL REGION III	19,172,192,973
REGION IV.A	
Province	6,551,669,513
Cities	4,317,510,487
Municipalities	9,729,396,841
TOTAL REGION IV.A	20,598,576,841
REGION IV.B	
Province	3,137,149,542
Cities	1,597,368,523
Municipalities	4,582,088,648
TOTAL REGION IV.B	9,316,606,713
REGION V	
Province	4,063,561,361
Cities	2,080,333,916
Municipalities	5,980,327,763
TOTAL REGION V	12,124,223,040

REGION VI

Province	4,603,745,625
Cities	5,909,695,748
Municipalities	6,139,792,074
TOTAL REGION VI	16,653,233,447
REGION VII	
Province	3,597,594,380
Cities	4,811,053,775
Municipalities	5,610,184,152
TOTAL REGION VII	14,018,832,307
REGION VIII	
Province	3,717,930,321
Cities	2,207,146,483
Municipalities	5,877,730,017
TOTAL REGION VIII	11,802,806,821
REGION IX	
Province	3,856,563,089
Cities	2,846,233,712
Municipalities	5,727,341,913
TOTAL REGION IX	12,430,138,714
REGION X	
Province	3,075,341,480
Cities	3,947,343,293
Municipalities	4,211,260,892
TOTAL REGION X	11,233,945,665

REGION XI

Cities 3,949,157,235 Municipalities 3,405,023,563 TOTAL REGION XI 10,032,217,783 REGION XII Province 5,196,701,077 Cities 2,480,485,803 Municipalities 7,951,309,029 TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424 S UM M A R Y PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372 GRAND TOTAL 201,286,373,424	Province	2,678,036,985
Municipalities 3,405,023,563 TOTAL REGION XII 10,032,217,783 REGION XII Province 5,196,701,077 Cities 2,480,485,803 Municipalities 7,951,309,029 TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424	Cities	3,949,157,235
### REGION XII Province	Municipalities	
Province 5,196,701,077 Cities 2,480,485,803 Municipalities 7,951,309,029 TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 SUMMARY PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	TOTAL REGION XI	
Cities 2,480,485,803 Municipalities 7,951,309,029 TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 SUMMARY PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	REGION XII	
Municipalities 7,951,309,029 TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 SUMMARY PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	Province	5,196,701,077
TOTAL REGION XII 15,628,495,909 CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424	Cities	2,480,485,803
CARAGA Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424 ==================================	Municipalities	7,951,309,029
Province 2,707,399,206 Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424 ==================================	TOTAL REGION XII	15,628,495,909
Cities 1,778,960,091 Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424 ==================================	CARAGA	
Municipalities 3,642,204,449 TOTAL CARAGA 8,128,563,746 TOTAL 201,286,373,424	Province	2,707,399,206
TOTAL CARAGA **TOTAL** **TOTAL*	Cities	1,778,960,091
TOTAL 201,286,373,424 ==================================	Municipalities	3,642,204,449
SUMMARY PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	TOTAL CARAGA	8,128,563,746
SUMMARY PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	TOTAL	
PROVINCE 58,853,358,438 CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372		
CITIES 56,977,911,614 MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	SUMMARY	
MUNICIPALITIES 85,455,103,372	PROVINCE	58,853,358,438
	CITIES	56,977,911,614
GRAND TOTAL 201,286,373,424	MUNICIPALITIES	85,455,103,372
	GRAND TOTAL	201,286,373,424